

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE MALAPPURAM

MSS2- 3/8/2021-KPSC-DO MLPM

Malappuram 29.05.2023

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub: KPSC District Office Malappuram –Police Constable (Armed Police Battalion) Police Department in Malappuram (MSP Battalion) (Direct Recruitment). (Category No. 530/2019) -Awarding weightage mark of Meritorious Sportsmen- Erratum Notification - issuing of – Reg.
- Ref 1. Ranked List No . 242/2023/DOM dated. 13.04.2023 2. Letter No.UFR 2-2/6/2019- KPSC dated.24.05.2023 of the Secretary, KPSC,Thiruvananthapuram.

It is hereby notified that the Rank position of Sri.Ismail.K with Reg.No.257123 included as Rank No.996 in the Main list of the Ranked List No. 242/2023/DOM dated.13.04.2023 for the post of Police Constable (Armed Police Battalion) (Direct Recruitment) (Catogary no: 530/2019) in Police Department in Malappuram (MSP Battalion) is re-assigned as Rank Number **125A** (in between Rank 125 and 126) and the Rank Position of Sri. Rangil.C with Reg.No.257079 included as Rank No.1070 in the Main list of the Ranked List is re-assigned as Rank Number **257A** (in between Rank 257 and 258) by awarding them the weightage marks for Meritorious Sportsmen.

The entries against Rank No.996 and Rank No.1070 are hereby deleted.

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked list are as follows

Rank	Reg.No	Name	DOB	Community	Remarks
125	232588	MANU SAJITH	14/02/1995	EZHAVA	NCC
125A	257123	ISMAIL K	04/04/1994	M-MAPPILA	SP
126	271575	ATHUL P	30/05/1995	THIYYA	
Rank	Reg.No	Name	DOB	Community	Domorko
					Remarks
		Tunic .	000	Community	Remarks
257	265513	ABIJITH C P	10/09/1997	Community	Remarks
257 257A	•			EZHAVA	SP

MAIN LIST

Rank	Reg.No	Name	DOB	Community	Remarks	
995	268041	SOORAJ P G	20/02/1994			
996	Entry deleted					
997	271147	VISHNU K M	07/06/1994	OBC-Vanian		

Rank	Reg.No	Name	DOB	Community	Remarks	
1069	271301	AVINASH N K	23/05/1995	THIYYA		
1070	Entry deleted					
1071	265767	AMITH M	13/12/1995	THIYYA		

The Ranked List No 242/2023/DOM dated. 13/04/2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

THANKAM.T.A DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, MALAPPURAM

Approved for issue

Section Officer